

- Then PE Rtn Alok K. Sarkar said something about his time of 2023-24 and thanked all the members for choosing him as next President.
- Lastly President terminated the meeting and invited all members, spouses and invitees for fellowship and dinner sponsored by President himself.

To observe health condition of a child at AIWCRCC premises at LakeTown for observing Doctors' Day Doctors' Day on 01.07.2023



Members at healt camp on Doctors' Day (01.07.23)

Dr Anita Chouhan and Rtn. Dr Rupesh Sing



Spouse Rtn Chandra Sarkar was felicitated on 28.06.2023

THE FOUR WAY TEST of

the things we think ,say or do 1. Is it the TRUTH? 2. Is it FAIR to all concerned? 3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIP? 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?

Happy Birthday of Rtn Rajarshi Sen on 08/06, PP Rtn Swapan K. Roy on 05.06., PP Rtn Snigdha Kar on 09.06., IPP Rtn Satyabrata Mukherjee on 12.06, Rtn Ratna Chakraborty on 16/6, Rtn Bijan Chakraborty on 18/06, President and 1st. Lady on 26.06.



Club Charter given to PE Rtn Alok K. Sarker by President 2022-23



Ex Rtn Biman Bose filicited by club for his splendid works on 28.06.2023



Next President (2023-24) giving his views on Rotary club of Bidhannagar on 28.06.2023



One of the award got by RC Bidhannagara on24/06/2023



PDG Rtn Pinaki Prasad Ghosh addressing the Health Camp at AIWCECC campus At Lake Town Premises on 01.07. 2023



Our members with a prize at OVINANDAN program on 24.06.2023 at Birla Sabhaghar.



<u>First Board Meeting at SA 111 (PE</u> <u>Alok K Sarkar's house on 15.05.2023</u>





Last meeting in the year 2022-23 with President Bipradas Bhattacharva and Secretary Rtn Shukla Das.



PDG Rtn Pinaki Prasad Ghosh was felicitated by RC Bidhannagar on 01.07.2023 at a Health camp to observe Doctors' Day at AIWC RCC campus at Lake Town.



Our Lady members and spouses at a health camp of AIWC RCC at theair lake Town Campus on 01.07.2023 to observe Doctors' Day.

Printed and circulated by Board of Members of RC Bidhannagar

<u>Visit our website</u> www.rcbidhannagar.com and page at face book named Rotary CLUB of Bidhannagar